

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24463-24466/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2012 in CMWP No.22686/2011,CMWP No.26292/2011,CMWP No.26294/2011,CMWP No.38033/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHAVEER AND ORS ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Veera Kaul Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw special leave petition on behalf of petitioner nos. 1 to 4. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn qua petitioner nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 24464 of .

Learned counsel for rest of the petitioners may file amended memo of parties within four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|