

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24463-66 OF 2012**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MAHAVEER AND ORS

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned along with connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“SLP(C) NOS. 24463-24466 OF 2012  
The matter was called twice.  
None appears for the petitioners.  
Adjourned to next week.”

There are three respondents in this matter.

It is submitted that M/s. Abhish Kumar and Krishnanand Pandeya, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and Appearance along with Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2 & 3 respectively (Counter Affidavit included in Paper Books)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Advocate  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**