

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.24463-24466/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2012 and 18.01.2012 in CMWP No. 26292/2011, CMWP No.22686/2011, CMWP No. 38033/2011 and CMWP No. 26294/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAHAVEER AND ORS ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

